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RE: Committee on Finance-BUDGET: October 11, 2022 Referral Request

Knutson, Alec <Alec.Knutson@milwaukeecountywi.gov>
Fri 14-Oct-22 4:43 PM

To: Johnson Jr, Willie <Willie.Johnson@milwaukeecountywi.gov>
Cc: Brown, Shanin <Shanin.Brown@milwaukeecountywi.gov>;Petersen, Emily
<Emily.Petersen@milwaukeecountywi.gov>
Good afternoon Supervisor Johnson,
 
The members of the Move Forward MKE coalition are the City of Milwaukee (Common Council President and
Mayor), Milwaukee County (Board Chairwoman and County Executive), Metropolitan Milwaukee Association of
Commerce, and the Greater Milwaukee Committee.  In addition, our coalition of supporters continues to grow. 
On the Move Forward MKE webpage, we have listed the current supporters of the effort.  That list is fluid and will
continue to grow.
 
Here is a list of the current endorsements.
American Heart Association
Palermo’s Pizza
HOAN
Wisconsin Realtors Association
Milwaukee World Festival, Inc.
Wisconsin Counties Association
League of Wisconsin Municipalities
Marcus Performing Arts Center
NAIOP – Wisconsin
Greater Milwaukee Association of Realtors
Menomonee Valley Partners
VISIT MKE
Forest County Potawatomi
Milwaukee Public Museum
Milwaukee Downtown BID 21
Near West Side Partners
Wisconsin Center District
Commercial Association of Realtors
Milwaukee 7
Milwaukee Parks Foundation
Lubar & Co
Marcus Corporation
Aurora Health Care
UW-M
Ascension
Childrens Wisconsin
T&M Partners LLC
Froedtert
Medical College of WI
MSOE
Forward 48
Graef
Light the HOAN
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From: Brown, Shanin <Shanin.Brown@milwaukeecountywi.gov> 

Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2022 4:15 PM

To: Knutson, Alec <Alec.Knutson@milwaukeecountywi.gov>

Cc: Sumner, Liz <Liz.Sumner@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Taylor, Sequanna
<Sequanna.Taylor@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Johnson Jr, Willie <Willie.Johnson@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Cady,
Steve <Stephen.Cady@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Jensen, Janelle <Janelle.Jensen@milwaukeecountywi.gov>;
Smith, Allyson <Allyson.Smith@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Evans, Kelsey
<Kelsey.Evans@milwaukeecountywi.gov>; Perez, Briceida <Briceida.Perez@milwaukeecountywi.gov>

Subject: Committee on Finance-BUDGET: October 11, 2022 Referral Request
 
Good afternoon-
 
The following request was made at the October 11, 2022, meeting of the Committee on Finance-BUDGET
regarding Item 4, and is included on page 3 of the Finance-BUDGET 10/11/22 Meeting Minutes.
 
Org. Unit 103 Government Affairs
 
Supervisor Johnson, Jr., requested a listing of all partners currently participating in the Move Forward MKE
lobbying effort for the 1% sales tax.
 
If you require additional clarity, please contact the requesting Supervisor.
 
Video from the October 11, 2022, Budget meeting is available here: Finance-BUDGET 10/11/22 Meeting Video-
Item 4
 
Please include me in your official response to this request for additional information.  If you have already
responded, please forward that response to me.
 
All follow-up reports regarding the 2023 Recommended Budget will be appended to Legistar File No. 22-1045, and
will be discussed at the Monday, October 17, 2022, Public Hearing.
 

 

 

Best,

 

 

Shanin R. Brown | Committee Coordinator
Legislative Services Division, Office of the Milwaukee County Clerk
901 N. 9th Street, Rm. 105 | Milwaukee, WI 53233
414.278.4073 | shanin.brown@milwaukeecountywi.gov
 
-Personnel
-Finance
-American Rescue Plan Act Task Force
-Pension Study Commission
 

https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/View.ashx?M=M&ID=994090&GUID=8D1071AC-6BF0-4EF8-A756-87FBB5D65D05
https://milwaukeecounty.granicus.com/player/clip/2895?view_id=2&redirect=true&h=04e3b7bc752895657303e06b43d167b1
https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5865729&GUID=6156D680-87AF-4AC7-818C-410F9FC5A620&Options=ID|Text|&Search=22-1045
mailto:shanin.brown@milwaukeecountywi.gov
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 By achieving racial equity, Milwaukee County is the healthiest county in Wisconsin.

 

 

 

 




